- 1 HR98
- 2 174653-1
- 3 By Representative Jackson
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 24-FEB-16

1	174653-1:n:02/24/2016:JEC/jec LRS2016-818
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	COMMENDING CHARLES RANDAL BUMPERS FOR PROFESSIONAL
9	ACHIEVEMENT.
10	
11	WHEREAS, highest commendations are herein proudly
12	presented to Charles Randal Bumpers for outstanding
13	professional achievement on the occasion of his retirement
14	from the County Commissioner's Office after 37 years of
15	exceptional service; and
16	WHEREAS, Mr. Bumpers began his career in District 3,
17	which is now District 1, as a truck driver; several years ago,
18	he was promoted to supervisor in Area 3, Road and Bridge
19	Department; and
20	WHEREAS, Mr. Bumpers is a faithful and devoted
21	member of Berry's Chapel A.M.E. Zion Church in Jackson,
22	Alabama, where he serves as Chair of Trustee Board, a member
23	of the Otha Thomas Choir, the Culinary Committee, Janitorial
24	Committee, and Steward Board, and as a handyman; and
25	WHEREAS, Mr. Bumpers selflessly serves countless
26	others in his community and beyond with a tremendous sense of
27	compassion; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Bumpers is celebrating his 62nd 1 2 Birthday on February 27, 2016; and 3 WHEREAS, through the years, Mr. Bumpers has earned immense respect for his tireless dedication and exceptional 4 5 abilities, and he is truly deserving of special recognition; now therefore, 6 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That Charles Randal Bumpers is 8 highly honored and commended, and this resolution is offered 9 10 to him in deepest admiration and appreciation, along with sincere best wishes for continued success in all future 11 12 endeavors.